506199099 08/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6245838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PELCO, INC.
Street Address:	3500 PELCO WAY
City:	CLOVIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6724432
Patent Number:	7064778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP BECKY L. TROUTMAN

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-5840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4915.319-RELEASE WF/PELCO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BECKY TROUTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=058438-1439359215V1_WF_Pelco - Release	of Security Interest in Patents (2001 IPSA)#page1.tif
source=058438-1439359215v1_WF_Pelco - Release	of Security Interest in Patents (2001 IPSA)#page2.tif
source=058438-1439359215v1_WF_Pelco - Release	of Security Interest in Patents (2001 IPSA)#page3.tif
source=058438-1439359215v1_WF_Pelco - Release	of Security Interest in Patents (2001 IPSA)#page4.tif

PATENT 506199099 REEL: 053465 FRAME: 0403

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release"), dated as of July 30, 2020, is executed by **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of **PELCO, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Pelco, a California general partnership ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest (Patents) dated as of December 17, 2001, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on January 4, 2002 at Reel 012407, Frame 0680 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") granted to Agent (for the benefit of itself and the Lenders) a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation those patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Patent Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Agent authorizes the Grantor and its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

This Release may be executed by means of (a) an electronic signature that complies with the federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, state enactments of the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act, or any other relevant and applicable electronic signatures law; (b) an original manual signature; or (c) a faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature. Each electronic signature or faxed, scanned, or photocopied manual signature shall for all purposes have the same validity, legal effect, and admissibility in evidence as an original manual signature.

[Signature page follows]

DB1/ 39309362.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association

By: V. Sales Vahagn Bznouni, VP/Relationship Manager

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 053465 FRAME: 0405

Date of Table	PELCO U.S. PATENT STATUS

atus Disconnect Macharilism ted Housing	Ellenberger, Arbuckle, Kuester Arbuckle Arbuckle, L'Heureux, Herold, Groux	9650-4 9650-31 9650-30	786,723 09/061,691 09/061,687	11/1/91 4/16/98 4/16/98	5,224,675 6,093,044 5,931,432	7/6/93 7/20/00 8/3/99	× × IT
Disconnect Mechanism ited Housing ra Mount	vouckie vouckie, L'Heureux, teroid, Giroux	9650-31 9650-30	09/061,691 09/061,687	4/15/98 4/16/98	6,093,044 5,931,432	7/20/00 8/3/99	
ited Housing	rbuckle, L'Heureux, leroid, Giroux	9650-30	09/061,687	4/16/98	5,931,432	8/3/99	
ra Mount	2						
		9650-36	09/140,268	8/26/98	6,019.524	2/1/00	
Wedney Wodele	Robinson	7896.05	09/896,027	6/29/01		Patent Pending	×
orking Protocol	Robinson	7895.09	09/823,338	3/29/01		Patent Pending	P
	Arbuckle Hamilton Washner	3650-94 7896 06	09/579,489	5/30/00		Patent Pending	« ×
		4 4 4	4 4 3	3 4			
at Slow Shutter Video Processing		Peico-7/APP	09/658,177	9/8/00		Patent Pending	×
	McWilliams, Hemsing	Pelco-3	09/607,660	6V30/00		Patent Pending	
onization Pulse	McWilliams	Pelopua	09/607,662	8/30/00		Patent Pending	×
rator	McWilliams, Hemsing	10 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	09/60/661	6/30/00 6/30/00		Patent Pending	(><
Apparatus and Method for Transmitting Audio Over a Dedicated G	Grigorian	7895.1	09/775,512	2/2/01		Patent Pending	> (:)
Switched Capacitor Notor Drive	Pretzer, DaSilva,	7895.18	09/895,505	6/28/01		Patent Pending	×
Wethout for Reducing CRT Screen Phosphor Burning Grand Crawn Phosphor Burning	waerner Grioprian, Hamilton	7896.14	09/844,046	4/26/01		Patent Pending	9K.
	Toste, Traser, Garza, Harris.	7896.12	09/	8/21/01		Patent Pending	3K (
	Toste, Houser, Traser	7896.17	09/	8/21/01		Patent Pending	×
Pressurized Espirk (Sealed Chamber for a Surveillance Camera) His	Higgins, Cockrum, Cooper	7896.16	£9/	8/21/01		Patent Pending	ж
Retracable Camera Mechanism	Traser, Stepel	7896.07	200				
Adaptive Filter for Removing Repetitive High Frequencies in Gill Video Data Stream	Grigorian, Kamko	Peico-12	8				×
Notched Camera Case with Swivel Base © Ar	Arbuckie, Giroux	7696.02 ©	60/245,402	11/1/00		Patent Pending	×
	Patel	7896.03	60/245,463	11/3/00		Patent Pending	×
Water Resistant Scanner and Housing	Herold, Pokrovsky	7896.25	60/308,552	7/27/01		Patent Pending	×
	Ford	7896.26	60/308,649	7/27/01		Patent Pending	×
	Tews	7898.27	60/308,648	7/27/01		Patent Pending	×
	Ayyar Curlis	16960.00014	60/280,875	4. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0		Patent Pending	· ×
Generalo	Cheriega, ∧kriaeii		20022000000000000000000000000000000000	4505.		Description of the second	< ×
RECTO	70 20 20	10900.CMC00	875 CACCO	300		Description of the second	< >
THE CORP PROCESS AS THE TOWN CONTROL OF THE PROCESS		16960,00016	60/280,875	44. 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2		Palent Pending	≫ >4
	A COLUMN TO THE		440 4140 4	1		Contract to the second of	9

REEL: 053465 FRAME: 0406

PELCO U.S. PATENT STATUS Patent Title PATENT APPLICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES	inventor(s)	Docket	Application Number	Date	Patent Number	Date Patent Granted	Award
DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES							×
Camera Housing	Kuester	9650.4-1	786,095 360,095	2/25/88	307,916	5/1/33 5/15/30 5/15/30	* ×
Combined Camera	manderger manderger	00000-4	300,400 300,400		408.383	4/20/GG	ډ
Flat Screen Monitor	Caner, Lee	9633-50	30,000,000 000,000	2000	14 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	10/28/89	PR.
Flat Screen Multiple Monitors	Carter, Lee	8650-38	707,690,637	40000 40000	4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00	43/20/2020 20/20/2020	έ, » Τ
Camera Enclosure	Arbuckie	0000-37 9000-35	25C 580/62 25C 780/62	5/10/98 1/20/98	411,530	6/29/09	× × řiň
Video Seycoard	Traser	4 4 4	20 to 10 to	!			TF
Notched Camera Case with Swive! Base	Arbuckle, Giroux	7896.02 (b)	29/131,537	10/19/00		Patent Pending	Δ×
Notched Camera Case	Arbuckle	7896.02 (a)	29/131,538	10/20/00		Talen Tending	Ď
Dome Guard for Dome Carriera Systems	Toste, Traser, Garza, Harris,	7896.12	29/139,492	3/29/01		ratesti restating	>
Pressurized Esprit (Sealed Chamber for a Surveillance Camera)	Higgins, Cockrum,	7896.16	29/139,520	3/30/01		Palent Pending	×
Heavy Duty Pendant	Toste, Houser, Traser	7896.17	29/139,519	3/30/01		Patent Pending	×
Universal Camera Holder	Ford	7896.26	29/145,776	7/27/01		Patent Pending	. ><
improved Joystick	Tews	7896.27	29/145,777	7/27/01		Patent Pending	· ×
Water Resistant Scanner and Housing	Herold, Pokravsky	7896.25	29/145,676	7/27/01		Falent Fending	×
Provisional Applications and Disclosures		16980,00008	60/280,875	4/2/01		Patent Pending	
Sustain & Mattand for Processing Low Murnington Image Cata	Christoff, Holmes	16960,00019	60/280,875	4/2/01		Patent Pending	
Improved Security and Identification System	Tews, Toste,	7896.28	60	11/8/01		Patent Pending	
	McDonald, 8.						
	Arbuckie		2				
Pan Bearing Attachment	J. Arbuckie	Peloo 2001-1	8			Pales Perding	
Heater/Defroster Ducts	J. Arbuckie	Pelco 2001-2	50			Palean Pending	
Motor Attachment	J. Arbuckie	Pelco 2001-3	<u> </u>			Talent Tending	
Camera Attachment	J. Arbuckie	Pelco 2001-4	8			Patent Pending	
Retained Pendent Hardware	J. Arbuckie	Pelco 2001-5	88				
Digital Video Recorder File System	DaSilva	Pelco 2001-6	8			Talent Ferding	
Existed Dynamic Range	G. Waehner, J.	7896.29	90			ratent rending	
Multiple Simultaneously Language Display	Curtis, Jacobs, Lei	Peloo 2001-7	900			Patent Pending	
Pin-Pin Win Zing	J. Arbuckie	Peico 2001-8	900			Patent Pending	
Zowa Company Window Blanking	Preizer, Ellenberger	Peico 2001-9	800			Patent Pending	
Spherical Cordinate Window Stanking	Sill. Sexton	Pelco 2001-10	\$0			Patent Pending	
Conversion Admitten used for storing patterns in EEPROM	Bopp	Pelco 2001-11	3 <u>0</u>			Patent Pending	
	Direction .	Paico 2001-12	9			Patent Pending	

RECORDED: 08/12/2020